U.S. Food & Drug Administration
10903 New Hampshire Avenue          D o c  I D #  0 4 0 1 7 . 0 4 . 1 3
Silver Spring, MD 20993
February 14, 2020
Blackrock Microsystems
Rachelle Frischknecht
Regulatory Affairs Specialist

Block
Connector
Size
Block
Connector
Qty
Number
of DIN
leads
NPC-004D-XX 4 Yellow Black
8 8-channel
1
4
NPC-006D-XX 6 Green Black 6
NPC-008D-XX 8 Blue Black 8
NPC-010D-XX 10 Black Red
16 16-channel
10
NPC-012D-XX 12 White Red 12
NPC-016D-XX 16 Green Red 16
NPC-020D-XX 20 Black White
32 32-channel
20
NPC-024D-XX 24 Yellow White 24
NPC-032D-XX 32 White Orange 32
NPC-048D-XX 48 Yellow
Blue
White
Yellow 2
48
NPC-064D-XX 64 White
Yellow
Orange
Green 64
NPC-096D-XX 96
White
Yellow
Green
Orange
Green
Grey
3 96
NPC-128D-XX 128
White
Yellow
Green
Blue
Orange
Green
Grey
White
4 128
NPC-032Q-XX 32 White Orange 1
0
NPC-048Q-XX 48 Yellow
Blue
White
Yellow 2
NPC-064Q-XX 64 White
Yellow
Orange
Green
NPC-096Q-XX 96
White
Yellow
Green
Orange
Green
Grey
3
NPC-128Q-XX 128
White
Yellow
Green
Blue